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Thanks for purchasing one of our items! To ensure continuous operation and 

accuracy, please read these operating instructions carefully before use and save this 

manual for future use. Passing certain procedures may result in incorrect reading 

and incorrect use of this product. We hope that you will enjoy using your new FlinQ-

product! If by any chance the item is damaged, defective or broken, you are covered 

with warranty! Please do not hesitate to contact us for any questions, concerns or 

suggestions at the email address as mentioned in this manual.

Register your FlinQ product 

We can imagine you want to treat your FlinQ item carefully. 

Register your product and you will be entitled to the following: 

� 1 year extra warranty (2+1)

� Personal support

� Digital warranty certifi cate

� Digital manual

Charging

Insert one side of the USB charging cable into a power source such as a USB home

charger, laptop, computer, powerbank and connect the other side of the cable

with the light Charging time is max 3 hours. When charging, the red LED indicator 

will light up. When the battery is fully charged the red LED indicator will go off  

automatically. Max operation time is 6~7 hours in ON position. In AUTO position, 

time depends on use, location and intensity. Note: We recommend using the original 

charging cable of your device for optimal charging.

Motion light / sensor

You can set the lamp in 3 various positions: AUTO – ON – OFF.

1.  Turn ON the lamp by setting the switch in the “AUTO” position. When set in this 

mode, the lamp will ONLY work when motion is detected & the environment/

location is dark.

Installation

The lights can be used anywhere in your home when you need some extra light,

such as closets, attics, cabins, basements, etc. The lights can be installed in various 

positions: Vertical, Upside down, Standing.

Make sure to mount the lights on a stable, solid supporting surface. Use the iron

sheet with tape included in the packaging to mount the lamps.

1. Remove the paper covering tape and stick to the installation location .

2.  Suction the magnet area on the back of the lamp to the iron sheet. You can not stick 

iron sheet but suction the lamp to anywhere has iron material, such as refrigerator, etc.

Troubleshooting

Problem 1: Light does not turn on if something or someone moves into the

detection range. Possible solution: Make sure that:

- The device is recharged.

- The motion sensor is free and clean, and in “AUTO” position.

- It is dark or the surroundings are dark enough to activate the sensor.

Problem 2: Light fl ashes or low light. Possible solution:

- Weak battery. Recharge the battery.

Safety instructions

-  Never place the device in the vicinity of excessive heat or cold sources. Extreme 

temperatures have a negative infl uence on the life of electronics and batteries.

- Never touch the plug contacts with sharp or metal objects.

- Use only the original power supply and original accessories.

- Protect the device from special liquids and vapors.

-  Turn off  the unit before cleaning. Do not use any solvent based cleaning agents, only 

a soft, dry anti-static cloth.

- Do not attempt repairs yourself.

- If the unit is not properly installed or operated we cannot accept liability.

Welcome to the FlinQ family

Scan the QR code or go to fl inqproducts.nl/registration

Specifi cations

USB Input DC 5V/ 450mA

Battery 3.7V 500mAh built-in Li-ion Battery

Sensor range 4-6 meter

Sensor time max 20 sec. (after last motion)

LED 4x 2835 SMD High Effi  ciency LED

Dimensions 90x90x34.5mm

Weight 59 gram

Lumen 50 LM

Color temperature: 3000K warm white

Operating temperature: -20° ~ +40°

Charging time: Max 3 hours

Usage time 10 hours

Detection angle >90°

2.  In the “ON” position, the lamp is turned ON all the time. This way, you can use the 

lamp as fl ashlight.

3.  In the “OFF” position, the lamp is turned OFF and will not be activated in case of 

movement.

Please Note: Variations in ambient temperature, humidity and wind can cause motion

sensors to trigger incorrectly.

Declaration of Conformity

Hereby we:

Company:

FlinQ & Co B.V.

Address:

Eemweg 74

3755LD Eemnes

The Nederlands

Declare under the sole responsibility 

that the following equipment:

FlinQ Rechargeable Halo Lights - 3-pack

Brand: 

FlinQ

Product name:

FlinQ Rechargeable Halo Lights - 3-pack

Barcode / EAN:

8721284752417

Product Rating:

DC 5V/ 450mA

Product type:

Night Lights

Production date:

2025

Produced in:

China

Authorized signature:

Signed by:

Name:

Erwin Honing

Title:

CEO

Conforms that the listed products comply with the following safety and hazardous 
substance restrictions in electrical and electronic equipment requirements of the 
relevant European harmonization directives 2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU+2015/863/EU 
and all modifi cations. Conformity is guaranteed by the CE symbol. This product has 
been tested according to harmonized standards and specifi cations of the Community 
legislation of the EU, the applicable versions are valid in 14-11-2024 (2014/30/EU,) 03-
11-2024 (2011/65/EU + 2015/863/EU) (test date). The full text of the EU declaration of 
conformity is available at the following internet address: www.fl inqproducts.nl

TECHNICAL CHANGES SUBJECT TO FURTHER DEVELOPMENTS 
Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) Directive 2014/30/EU 
Reduction of hazardous substances (ROHS) directive 2011/65/EU + 2015/863/EU

Place:

3755LD Eemnes, The Netherlands

Date:

22-07-2025
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Bedankt dat je voor een van onze artikelen heeft gekozen! Om een continue werking 

en nauwkeurigheid te garanderen, dien je deze gebruiksaanwijzing voor gebruik 

zorgvuldig te lezen en deze te bewaren voor toekomstig gebruik. Het overslaan van 

bepaalde procedures kan leiden tot onjuiste lezing en onjuist gebruik van dit product. 

Wij wensen je veel plezier met je nieuwe FlinQ-product! Als het artikel per ongeluk 

beschadigd, defect of kapot is, dan heb je recht op garantie! Aarzel niet om contact 

met ons op te nemen bij vragen, opmerkingen of suggesties op het e-mailadres zoals 

vermeld in deze handleiding.

Registreer je FlinQ product 

Registreer gratis je product en profi teer onder meer van:

� 1 jaar extra garantie (2+1)

� Persoonlijke ondersteuning

� Digitaal garantie certifi caat

� Digitale handleiding

Opladen

Steek één kant van de USB-oplaadkabel in een stroombron, zoals een USB-thuislader, 

laptop, computer of powerbank, en sluit de andere kant van de kabel aan op de lamp. 

De oplaadtijd is maximaal 3 uur. Tijdens het opladen licht de rode LED-indicator op. 

Wanneer de batterij volledig is opgeladen, gaat de rode LED-indicator automatisch uit. 

De maximale gebruiksduur is 6 tot 7 uur in de AAN-stand. In de AUTO-stand is de tijd 

afhankelijk van het gebruik, de locatie en de intensiteit. Let op: Voor optimaal opladen 

raden wij aan de originele oplaadkabel van uw apparaat te gebruiken.

Bewegingslicht / sensor

Je kunt de lamp in 3 verschillende standen zetten: AUTO – AAN – UIT.

1.  Zet de lamp AAN door de schakelaar in de stand “AUTO” te zetten. In deze stand 

werkt de lamp ALLEEN als er beweging wordt gedetecteerd en de omgeving/locatie 

donker is.

Installatie

De lampen kunnen overal in huis worden gebruikt waar u extra licht nodig hebt,

zoals in kasten, op zolders, in bergingen, kelders, enz. De lampen kunnen op 

verschillende plaatsen worden geïnstalleerd: verticaal, ondersteboven, staand.

Zorg ervoor dat u de lampen op een stabiele, stevige ondergrond bevestigt. Gebruik 

de meegeleverde ijzeren plaat met tape om de lampen te bevestigen.

1. Verwijder de papieren afdektape en plak deze op de installatielocatie.

2.  Zuig het magneetgedeelte aan de achterkant van de lamp vast aan de ijzeren plaat. 

U kunt geen ijzeren plaat vastplakken, maar zuig de lamp wel vast aan een ijzeren 

ondergrond, zoals een koelkast, enz.

Probleemoplossing

Probleem 1: Het licht gaat niet aan als er iets of iemand binnen het

detectiebereik komt. Mogelijke oplossing: Zorg ervoor dat:

- Het apparaat is opgeladen.

- De bewegingssensor vrij en schoon is en in de “AUTO”-stand staat.

- Het donker is of de omgeving donker genoeg is om de sensor te activeren.

Probleem 2: Het licht knippert of er is weinig licht. Mogelijke oplossing:

- Batterij bijna leeg. Laad de batterij op.

Veiligheidsinstructies

-  Plaats het apparaat nooit in de buurt van extreme warmte- of koudebronnen. 

Extreme temperaturen hebben een negatieve invloed op de levensduur van 

elektronica en batterijen.

- Raak de stekkercontacten nooit aan met scherpe of metalen voorwerpen.

- Gebruik uitsluitend de originele voeding en originele accessoires.

- Bescherm het apparaat tegen speciale vloeistoff en en dampen.

-  Schakel het apparaat uit voordat u het reinigt. Gebruik geen reinigingsmiddelen op 

basis van oplosmiddelen, alleen een zachte, droge, antistatische doek.

- Probeer het apparaat niet zelf te repareren.

-  Wij kunnen geen aansprakelijkheid aanvaarden als het apparaat niet correct is 

geïnstalleerd of gebruikt.

Welkom bij de FlinQ familie

Scan de QR code of ga naar fl inqproducts.nl/registreren/

Specifi caties

USB Input DC 5V/ 450mA

Batterij 3.7V 500mAh built-in Li-ion Battery

Sensor bereik 4-6 meter

Sensor tijd max 20 sec. (na laatste beweging)

LED 4x 2835 SMD High Effi  ciency LED

Afmeting 90x90x34.5mm

Gewicht 59 gram

Lumen 50 LM

Kleur temperatuur 3000K warm wit

Bedrijfstemperatuur -20° ~ +40°

Oplaadtijd Max 3 uur

Gebruikstijd 10 uur

Detectiehoek >90°

2.  In de stand “AAN” staat de lamp altijd AAN. Zo kun je de lamp als zaklamp 

gebruiken.

3.   In de stand “UIT” staat de lamp UIT en wordt deze niet geactiveerd bij beweging.

Let op: Schommelingen in de omgevingstemperatuur, luchtvochtigheid en wind 

kunnen ervoor zorgen dat bewegingssensoren

onjuist worden geactiveerd.

Declaration of Conformity

Hereby we:

Company:

FlinQ & Co B.V.

Address:

Eemweg 74

3755LD Eemnes

The Nederlands

Declare under the sole responsibility 

that the following equipment:

FlinQ Rechargeable Halo Lights - 3-pack

Brand: 

FlinQ

Product name:

FlinQ Rechargeable Halo Lights - 3-pack

Barcode / EAN:

8721284752417

Product Rating:

DC 5V/ 450mA

Product type:

Night Lights

Production date:

2025

Produced in:

China

Authorized signature:

Signed by:

Name:

Erwin Honing

Title:

CEO

Conforms that the listed products comply with the following safety and hazardous 
substance restrictions in electrical and electronic equipment requirements of the 
relevant European harmonization directives 2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU+2015/863/EU 
and all modifi cations. Conformity is guaranteed by the CE symbol. This product has 
been tested according to harmonized standards and specifi cations of the Community 
legislation of the EU, the applicable versions are valid in 14-11-2024 (2014/30/EU,) 03-
11-2024 (2011/65/EU + 2015/863/EU) (test date). The full text of the EU declaration of 
conformity is available at the following internet address: www.fl inqproducts.nl

TECHNICAL CHANGES SUBJECT TO FURTHER DEVELOPMENTS 
Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) Directive 2014/30/EU 
Reduction of hazardous substances (ROHS) directive 2011/65/EU + 2015/863/EU

Place:

3755LD Eemnes, The Netherlands

Date:

22-07-2025
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Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für einen unserer Artikel entschieden haben! Um einen kontinuierlichen 

Betrieb und Genauigkeit zu gewährleisten, lesen Sie bitte diese Bedienungsanleitung vor der 

Verwendung sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie sie zum späteren Nachschlagen auf. Das 

Überspringen bestimmter Verfahren kann zu falschem Lesen und falscher Verwendung dieses 

Produkts führen. Wir wünschen Ihnen viel Freude mit Ihrem neuen FlinQ-Produkt! Wenn der 

Artikel versehentlich beschädigt, defekt oder kaputt ist, haben Sie Anspruch auf Gewährleistung! 

Bitte zögern Sie nicht, uns bei Fragen, Kommentaren oder Vorschlägen unter der in diesem 

Handbuch angegebenen E-Mail-Adresse zu kontaktieren.

Registrieren Sie Ihr FlinQ Produkt
Sie sind besonders vorsichtig mit Ihrem neuem FlinQ Produkt nd wir verstehen das. 
Registrieren Sie Ihr Produkt jetzt kostenlos und profi tieren Sie von:

� Ein Jahr Zusatzgarantie (2+1))

� Persönlicher technischer Unterstutzung und Support

� Digitales Garantiezertifi kat

� Digitales Handbuch

Laden

Stecken Sie ein Ende des USB-Ladekabels in eine Stromquelle wie z. B. ein USB-Ladegerät, 

einen Laptop, einen Computer oder eine Powerbank und verbinden Sie das andere Ende des 

Kabels mit der Leuchte. Die Ladezeit beträgt maximal 3 Stunden. Während des Ladevorgangs 

leuchtet die rote LED-Anzeige. Sobald der Akku vollständig geladen ist, erlischt die rote LED-

Anzeige automatisch. Die maximale Betriebszeit beträgt 6–7 Stunden in der Position „Ein“. 

In der Position „Auto“ hängt die Zeit von Nutzung, Standort und Intensität ab. Hinweis: Für 

optimales Laden empfehlen wir die Verwendung des Original-Ladekabels Ihres Geräts.

Bewegungslicht / Sensor

Sie können die Lampe in drei verschiedenen Positionen einstellen: AUTO – AN – AUS.

1.  Schalten Sie die Lampe ein, indem Sie den Schalter auf „AUTO“ stellen. In diesem 

Modus funktioniert die Lampe NUR, wenn eine Bewegung erkannt wird und die 

Umgebung/der Ort dunkel ist.

Installation

Die Leuchten können überall im Haus eingesetzt werden, wenn Sie zusätzliches Licht 

benötigen, z. B. in Schränken, auf Dachböden, in Hütten, im Keller usw. Die Leuchten 

können in verschiedenen Positionen installiert werden: vertikal, kopfüber oder stehend.

Befestigen Sie die Leuchten auf einer stabilen, festen Unterlage. Verwenden Sie zur 

Befestigung die mitgelieferte Eisenplatte mit Klebeband.

1. Entfernen Sie das Abdeckband und kleben Sie die Lampe an die gewünschte Stelle.

2. Befestigen Sie den Magneten auf der Rückseite der Lampe an der Eisenplatte. Sie 

können die Lampe nicht an der Eisenplatte befestigen, sondern an einer Stelle mit 

Eisenmaterial, z. B. einem Kühlschrank usw.

Fehlerbehebung

Problem 1: Das Licht schaltet sich nicht ein, wenn sich etwas oder jemand in den 

Erfassungsbereich bewegt.

Mögliche Lösung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass:

– Das Gerät aufgeladen ist.

– Der Bewegungssensor frei und sauber ist und sich in der Position „AUTO“ befi ndet.

–   Es dunkel ist oder die Umgebung dunkel genug ist, um den Sensor zu aktivieren.

Problem 2: Das Licht blinkt oder ist schwach. Mögliche Lösung:

– Schwache Batterie. Laden Sie die Batterie auf.

Sicherheitshinweise

-  Platzieren Sie das Gerät niemals in der Nähe von übermäßiger Hitze oder Kälte. Extreme 

Temperaturen beeinträchtigen die Lebensdauer von Elektronik und Batterien.

-  Berühren Sie die Steckerkontakte niemals mit scharfen oder metallischen 

Gegenständen.

- Verwenden Sie nur das Original-Netzteil und Original-Zubehör.

- Schützen Sie das Gerät vor besonderen Flüssigkeiten und Dämpfen.

-  Schalten Sie das Gerät vor der Reinigung aus. Verwenden Sie keine lösungsmittelhaltigen 

Reinigungsmittel, sondern nur ein weiches, trockenes Antistatiktuch.

- Versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerät selbst zu reparieren.

- Bei unsachgemäßer Installation oder Bedienung übernehmen wir keine Haftung.

Willkommen in der fl inq-familie

Scannen Sie den QR-Code oder besuchen Sie fl inqproducts.nl/registration

Technische Daten

USB Input DC 5V/ 450mA

Batterie Eingebauter Lithium-Ionen-Akku mit 3,7 V und 500 mAh

Sensorbereich 4-6 meter

Sensorzeit max. 20 Sek. (nach der letzten Bewegung)

LED 4x 2835 SMD Hochleistungs-LED

Maße 90x90x34.5mm

Gewicht 59 gram

Lumen 50 LM

Farbtemperatur 3000K Warmweiß

Betriebstemperatur -20° ~ +40°

Ladezeit Max. 3 Stunden

Nutzungsdauer 10 Stunden

Erfassungswinkel >90°

2.  In der Position „AN“ ist die Lampe dauerhaft eingeschaltet. So können Sie sie als 

Taschenlampe verwenden.

3.  In der Position „AUS“ ist die Lampe ausgeschaltet und wird bei Bewegung nicht 

aktiviert.

Hinweis: Schwankungen der Umgebungstemperatur, Luftfeuchtigkeit und Wind 

können dazu führen, dass Bewegungssensoren falsch ausgelöst werden.

Declaration of Conformity

Hereby we:

Company:

FlinQ & Co B.V.

Address:

Eemweg 74

3755LD Eemnes

The Nederlands

Declare under the sole responsibility 

that the following equipment:

FlinQ Rechargeable Halo Lights - 3-pack

Brand: 

FlinQ

Product name:

FlinQ Rechargeable Halo Lights - 3-pack

Barcode / EAN:

8721284752417

Product Rating:

DC 5V/ 450mA

Product type:

Night Lights

Production date:

2025

Produced in:

China

Authorized signature:

Signed by:

Name:

Erwin Honing

Title:

CEO

Conforms that the listed products comply with the following safety and hazardous 
substance restrictions in electrical and electronic equipment requirements of the 
relevant European harmonization directives 2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU+2015/863/EU 
and all modifi cations. Conformity is guaranteed by the CE symbol. This product has 
been tested according to harmonized standards and specifi cations of the Community 
legislation of the EU, the applicable versions are valid in 14-11-2024 (2014/30/EU,) 03-
11-2024 (2011/65/EU + 2015/863/EU) (test date). The full text of the EU declaration of 
conformity is available at the following internet address: www.fl inqproducts.nl
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Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) Directive 2014/30/EU 
Reduction of hazardous substances (ROHS) directive 2011/65/EU + 2015/863/EU
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Merci d’avoir choisi l’un de nos articles! Pour assurer un fonctionnement et une 

précision continus, veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d’instructions avant utilisation 

et conservez-le pour référence future. Ignorer certaines procédures peut entraîner une 

lecture incorrecte et une utilisation incorrecte de ce produit. Nous espérons que vous 

apprécierez votre nouveau produit FlinQ! Si l’article est accidentellement endommagé, 

défectueux ou cassé, vous avez droit à la garantie! N’hésitez pas à nous contacter pour 

toute question, commentaire ou suggestion à l’adresse e-mail fournie dans ce manuel.

Enregistrez votre produit de FlinQ Products

Vous êtes extrêmement prudent avec votre nouveau produit et nous le comprenons. 

Enregistrez maintenant gratuitement votre produit et profi tez de:

� Un an de garantie supplémentaire (2+1)

� Soutien personnel

� Certifi cat de garantie numérique

� Manuel numérique

Chargement

Insérez une extrémité du câble de charge USB dans une source d’alimentation telle qu’un 

chargeur secteur USB, un ordinateur portable, un ordinateur de bureau ou une batterie 

externe, puis connectez l’autre extrémité du câble à l’aide du voyant lumineux. La durée de 

charge maximale est de 3 heures. Pendant la charge, le voyant LED rouge s’allume. Une fois la 

batterie complètement chargée, le voyant LED rouge s’éteint automatiquement. L’autonomie 

maximale est de 6 à 7 heures en position ON. En position AUTO, la durée dépend de 

l’utilisation, du lieu et de l’intensité. Remarque : Nous vous recommandons d’utiliser le câble 

de charge d’origine de votre appareil pour une charge optimale.

Lumière/capteur de mouvement

Vous pouvez régler la lampe sur 3 positions diff érentes : AUTO – ON – OFF.

1.  Allumez la lampe en plaçant l’interrupteur sur la position « AUTO ». Dans ce mode, 

la lampe fonctionnera UNIQUEMENT lorsqu’un mouvement est détecté et que 

l’environnement/lieu est sombre.

Installation

Ces luminaires peuvent être utilisés partout dans la maison pour un éclairage 

supplémentaire, comme dans les placards, les greniers, les cabanes, les sous-sols, etc. 

Ils peuvent être installés de diff érentes manières : verticalement, à l’envers ou debout.

Assurez-vous de les installer sur une surface stable et solide. Utilisez la plaque de fer 

et le ruban adhésif fournis dans l’emballage pour fi xer les lampes.

1. Retirez le ruban adhésif et collez-les à l’endroit d’installation.

2.  Fixez la zone magnétique située au dos de la lampe sur la plaque de fer. Vous ne 

pouvez pas coller la plaque de fer, mais fi xez la lampe à tout endroit comportant 

des matériaux ferreux, comme un réfrigérateur, etc.

Dépannage

Problème 1 : La lumière ne s’allume pas si quelque chose ou quelqu’un se déplace 

dans la zone de détection. Solution possible : Assurez-vous que :

- L’appareil est rechargé.

- Le détecteur de mouvement est libre et propre, et en position « AUTO ».

-  l fait sombre ou l’environnement est suffi  samment sombre pour activer le détecteur.

Problème 2 : La lumière clignote ou la luminosité est faible. Solution possible :

- La batterie est faible. Rechargez la batterie.

Consignes de sécurité

-  Ne placez jamais l’appareil à proximité de sources de chaleur ou de froid excessifs. 

Les températures extrêmes ont un eff et négatif sur la durée de vie des composants 

électroniques et des batteries.

-  Ne touchez jamais les contacts de la prise avec des objets pointus ou métalliques.

- Utilisez uniquement le bloc d’alimentation et les accessoires d’origine.

- Protégez l’appareil des liquides et vapeurs spéciaux.

-  Éteignez l’appareil avant de le nettoyer. N’utilisez pas de produits de nettoyage à 

base de solvants, mais uniquement un chiff on doux et sec antistatique.

- N’essayez pas de réparer l’appareil vous-même.

-  Nous déclinons toute responsabilité en cas de mauvaise installation ou d’utilisation 

de l’appareil.

Bienvenue dans la famille FlinQ

Scannez le code QR ou visitez fl inqproducts.nl/registration

Caractéristiques

USB Input DC 5V/ 450mA

Batterie Batterie Li-ion intégrée 3,7 V 500 mAh

Sensor range 4 à 6 mètres

Temps du capteur max 20 sec. (après le dernier mouvement)

LED 4 LED SMD 2835 haute effi  cacité

Dimensions 90x90x34.5mm

Poids 59 gram

Lumen 50 LM

Color temperature blanc chaud 3000K

Température de fonctionnement -20° ~ +40°

Temps de charge Max 3 heures

Temps d’utilisation 10 hours

Detection angle >90°

2.  En position « ON », la lampe est allumée en permanence. Vous pouvez ainsi l’utiliser 

comme lampe de poche.

3.  En position « OFF », la lampe est éteinte et ne s’active pas en cas de mouvement.

Remarque : les variations de température ambiante, d’humidité et de vent peuvent 

entraîner un déclenchement incorrect des détecteurs de mouvement.
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Conforms that the listed products comply with the following safety and hazardous 
substance restrictions in electrical and electronic equipment requirements of the 
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Grazie per aver acquistato uno dei nostri articoli! Per garantire un funzionamento continuo 

e preciso, leggere attentamente le presenti istruzioni per l’uso prima dell’uso e conservare 

il manuale per un utilizzo futuro. Il mancato rispetto di determinate procedure potrebbe 

comportare una lettura e un utilizzo errati di questo prodotto. Ci auguriamo che il vostro 

nuovo prodotto FlinQ vi piaccia! Se per qualsiasi motivo l’articolo dovesse risultare 

danneggiato, difettoso o rotto, siete coperti da garanzia! Non esitate a contattarci per qualsiasi 

domanda, dubbio o suggerimento all’indirizzo email indicato in questo manuale.

Registra il tuo prodotto FlinQ

Sappiamo che desiderate trattare con cura il vostro prodotto FlinQ.

Registra il tuo prodotto e avrai diritto a quanto segue:

� 1 anno di garanzia aggiuntiva (2+1)

� Assistenza personale

� Certifi cato di garanzia digitale

� Manuale digitale

Ricarica

Inserire un’estremità del cavo di ricarica USB in una fonte di alimentazione come un caricabatterie 

USB domestico, un laptop, un computer, un powerbank e collegare l’altra estremità del cavo alla 

luce. Il tempo di ricarica è massimo di 3 ore. Durante la ricarica, l’indicatore LED rosso si accenderà. 

Quando la batteria è completamente carica, l’indicatore LED rosso si spegnerà automaticamente. 

Il tempo di funzionamento massimo è di 6~7 ore in posizione ON. In posizione AUTO, il tempo 

dipende dall’uso, dalla posizione e dall’intensità. Nota: si consiglia di utilizzare il cavo di ricarica 

originale del dispositivo per una ricarica ottimale.

Luce/sensore di movimento

È possibile impostare la lampada in 3 diverse posizioni: AUTO – ON – OFF.

1.  Accendere la lampada impostando l’interruttore in posizione “AUTO”. In questa 

modalità, la lampada funzionerà SOLO quando viene rilevato un movimento e 

Installazione

Le luci possono essere utilizzate ovunque in casa quando si necessita di luce extra,

come armadi, soffi  tte, cabine, cantine, ecc. Le luci possono essere installate in diverse 

posizioni: verticale, capovolta, in piedi.

Assicurarsi di montare le luci su una superfi cie di appoggio stabile e solida. Utilizzare la 

lamiera di ferro con nastro adesivo incluso nella confezione per montare le lampade.

1. Rimuovere il nastro di carta di copertura e attaccarle al punto di installazione.

2.  Attaccare l’area magnetica sul retro della lampada alla lamiera di ferro con 

un’aspirazione. Non è possibile attaccare la lamiera di ferro, ma è possibile attaccare la 

lampada a qualsiasi superfi cie con materiale ferroso, come il frigorifero, ecc.

Risoluzione dei problemi

Problema 1: La luce non si accende se qualcosa o qualcuno si muove nel

campo di rilevamento. Possibile soluzione: Assicurarsi che:

- Il dispositivo sia carico.

- Il sensore di movimento sia libero e pulito e in posizione “AUTO”.

-  È buio o l’ambiente circostante è suffi  cientemente buio da attivare il sensore.

Problema 2: La luce lampeggia o è scarsa. Possibile soluzione:

- Batteria scarica. Ricaricare la batteria.

Istruzioni di sicurezza

-  Non posizionare mai il dispositivo in prossimità di fonti di calore o freddo eccessive. 

Le temperature estreme infl uiscono negativamente sulla durata dei componenti 

elettronici e delle batterie.

- Non toccare mai i contatti della spina con oggetti appuntiti o metallici.

- Utilizzare solo l’alimentatore e gli accessori originali.

- Proteggere il dispositivo da liquidi e vapori speciali.

-  Spegnere l’unità prima di pulirla. Non utilizzare detergenti a base di solventi, ma solo 

un panno antistatico morbido e asciutto.

- Non tentare di riparare autonomamente.

-  Se l’unità non viene installata o utilizzata correttamente, non ci assumiamo alcuna 

responsabilità.

Benvenuti nella famiglia FlinQ

Scansiona il codice QR o vai su fl inqproducts.nl/registration

Specifi che
Ingresso USB DC 5V/450mA

Batteria Batteria agli ioni di litio integrata da 3,7V 
500mAh

Portata del sensore 4-6 metri

Tempo del sensore Max 20 sec. (dopo l'ultimo movimento)

LED 4 LED SMD 2835 ad alta effi  cienza

Dimensioni 90x90x34,5mm

Peso 59 grammi

Lumen 50 LM

Temperatura di colore: Bianco caldo 3000K

Temperatura di funzionamento: -20° ~ +40°

Tempo di ricarica: Max 3 ore

Tempo di utilizzo 10 ore

Angolo di rilevamento >90°

l’ambiente/luogo è buio.

2.  In posizione “ON”, la lampada è sempre accesa. In questo modo, è possibile 

utilizzare la lampada come torcia.

3.  In posizione “OFF”, la lampada è spenta e non si attiva in caso di movimento.

Nota: le variazioni di temperatura ambiente, umidità e vento possono causare 

l’attivazione errata dei sensori di movimento.
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¡Gracias por comprar uno de nuestros productos! Para garantizar un funcionamiento 

continuo y preciso, lea atentamente estas instrucciones de uso antes de usarlo y 

consérvelo para futuras consultas. Si no sigue ciertos procedimientos, podría leer y 

usar incorrectamente este producto. ¡Esperamos que disfrute de su nuevo producto 

FlinQ! Si el producto está dañado, defectuoso o roto, ¡está cubierto por la garantía! No 

dude en contactarnos si tiene alguna pregunta, inquietud o sugerencia a la dirección 

de correo electrónico que se menciona en este manual.

Registre su producto FlinQ

Entendemos que desea cuidar su producto FlinQ.

Registre su producto y tendrá derecho a lo siguiente:

� 1 año de garantía adicional (2+1)

� Asistencia personalizada

� Certifi cado de garantía digital

� Manual digital

Cargando

Conecte un extremo del cable de carga USB a una fuente de alimentación, como un cargador 

USB doméstico, una laptop, una computadora o una batería externa, y conecte el otro 

extremo del cable a la luz. El tiempo de carga es de 3 horas como máximo. Durante la carga, el 

indicador LED rojo se iluminará. Cuando la batería esté completamente cargada, el indicador 

LED rojo se apagará automáticamente. El tiempo máximo de funcionamiento es de 6 a 7 

horas en la posición ON (encendido). En la posición AUTO (automático), el tiempo depende 

del uso, la ubicación y la intensidad. Nota: Recomendamos usar el cable de carga original de 

su dispositivo para una carga óptima.

Luz/sensor de movimiento

Puede confi gurar la lámpara en 3 posiciones: AUTOMÁTICO – ENCENDIDO – APAGADO.

1.  Encienda la lámpara colocando el interruptor en la posición “AUTOMÁTICO”. En este modo, 

la lámpara SOLO funcionará cuando detecte movimiento y el entorno/lugar esté oscuro.

Instalación

Las luces se pueden usar en cualquier lugar de la casa cuando necesites iluminación 

adicional, como armarios, áticos, cabañas, sótanos, etc. Se pueden instalar en varias 

posiciones: vertical, boca abajo o de pie.

Asegúrate de montar las luces sobre una superfi cie estable y sólida. Usa la lámina de 

hierro con cinta adhesiva incluida en el paquete para montar las lámparas.

1. Retira la cinta adhesiva de papel y pégala en el lugar de instalación.

2.  Sujeta la lámpara con el imán de la parte posterior a la lámina de hierro. No se puede 

pegar la lámina de hierro, pero sí sujetarla a cualquier superfi cie metálica, como un 

refrigerador, etc.

Solución de problemas

Problema 1: La luz no se enciende si algo o alguien se mueve dentro del rango de 

detección. Posible solución: Asegúrese de que:

- El dispositivo esté recargado.

- El sensor de movimiento esté libre y limpio, y en la posición “AUTO”.

- Hay oscuridad o el entorno es lo sufi cientemente oscuro como para activar el sensor.

Problema 2: La luz parpadea o hay poca luz. Posible solución:

- Batería baja. Recargue la batería.

Instrucciones de seguridad

-  Nunca coloque el dispositivo cerca de fuentes de calor o frío excesivos. Las 

temperaturas extremas afectan negativamente la vida útil de los componentes 

electrónicos y las baterías.

- Nunca toque los contactos del enchufe con objetos afi lados o metálicos.

- Utilice únicamente la fuente de alimentación y los accesorios originales.

- Proteja el dispositivo de líquidos y vapores especiales.

-  Apague la unidad antes de limpiarla. No utilice productos de limpieza con 

disolventes, solo un paño antiestático suave y seco.

- No intente repararla usted mismo.

- Si la unidad no se instala o utiliza correctamente, no nos responsabilizamos.

Bienvenido a la familia FlinQ

Escanea el código QR o visita fl inqproducts.nl/registration

Presupuesto
Entrada USB CC 5 V/450 mA

Batería Batería de iones de litio integrada de 3,7 V y 
500 mAh

Alcance del sensor 4-6 metros

Tiempo del sensor Máx. 20 s (después del último movimiento)

LED 4 LED SMD 2835 de alta efi ciencia

Dimensiones 90 x 90 x 34,5 mm

Peso 59 gramos

Lúmenes 50 LM

Temperatura de color: Blanco cálido 3000 K

Temperatura de funcionamiento: -20° ~ +40°

Tiempo de carga: Máx. 3 horas

Tiempo de uso: 10 horas

Ángulo de detección >90°

2.  En la posición “ENCENDIDO”, la lámpara permanece encendida constantemente. De esta 

manera, puede usarla como linterna.

3.  En la posición “APAGADO”, la lámpara está apagada y no se activará en caso de 

movimiento.

Nota: Las variaciones de temperatura ambiente, humedad y viento pueden provocar 

que los sensores de movimiento se activen incorrectamente.
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